
2023-2024 California University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 16-6   Home: 14-3   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Terrell, Dejah 32-31 937 29.3 193-449 .430 18-80 .225 99-135 .733 86 204 290 9.1 112 9 26 90 59 34 503 15.7
23 Harris, Allycia 31-29 832 26.8 115-250 .460 0-2 .000 73-131 .557 138 129 267 8.6 102 7 29 51 14 39 303 9.8
24 Bermudez, Sierra 32-5 693 21.7 92-237 .388 55-151 .364 50-62 .806 17 57 74 2.3 64 0 33 40 4 33 289 9.0
15 Williams, Iyahnna 28-1 583 20.8 85-191 .445 6-18 .333 50-68 .735 50 60 110 3.9 56 0 48 65 12 32 226 8.1
04 Shaw, Nina 32-32 1168 36.5 74-268 .276 19-94 .202 78-108 .722 16 53 69 2.2 79 0 135 118 0 77 245 7.7
03 Young, Alicia 32-31 707 22.1 94-204 .461 3-8 .375 27-47 .574 48 68 116 3.6 48 0 23 58 9 17 218 6.8
22 Smith, Jordan 31-30 833 26.9 54-192 .281 7-49 .143 35-58 .603 26 80 106 3.4 54 2 47 74 5 39 150 4.8
11 Williams, Kimaya 26-0 400 15.4 30-70 .429 4-7 .571 7-20 .350 22 54 76 2.9 32 0 22 19 12 20 71 2.7
12 Gilliard, Talia 27-0 222 8.2 21-73 .288 13-54 .241 6-8 .750 6 19 25 0.9 20 0 3 18 2 12 61 2.3
02 Henry, Angel 16-0 68 4.3 5-16 .313 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 10 4 14 0.9 6 0 5 6 0 2 12 0.8
01 Robinson, Hayden 6-1 14 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 1 2 3 0.5 5 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.7
21 Noerr, Emily 4-0 10 2.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
34 Huffman, Alivia 5-0 17 3.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.4
14 Sardone, Macy 7-0 16 2.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.3
Total 32 6500 203.1 767-1960 .391 125-467 .268 429-646 .664 513 793 1306 40.8 586 18 372 564 119 305 2088 65.25
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 691-1764 .392 138-456 .303 405-579 .699 356 773 1129 35.3 588 13 349 637 84 253 1925 60.16

Team Statistics CAL-W OPP
SCORING 2088 1925
    Points Per Game 65.3 60.2
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 767-1960 691-1764
    Field Goal Pct .391 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-467 138-456
    3PT FG Pct .268 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 429-646 405-579
    FT Pct .664 .699
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.7
REBOUNDS 1306 1129
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 372 349
    Assists Per Game 11.6 10.9
TURNOVERS 564 637
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 305 253
    Steals Per Game 9.5 7.9
BLOCKS 119 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 3,177 5,988
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-187 14-428
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-219

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
California (PA) 504 492 535 511 46 2088
Opponents 432 457 502 505 29 1925

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 WEST VIRGINIA ST. W 84-68 292
11/12/23 CHARLESTON (WV) W 64-48 126
11/16/23 DAVIS & ELKINS W 58-37 93
11/20/23 LINCOLN (PA) W 82-68 75
11/27/23 at Bowie St. L 61-74 250

* 12/01/23 at Millersville W 75-68 156
* 12/02/23 at Shepherd W 64-63 134

12/12/23 FAIRMONT STATE W 72-68 69
* 12/18/23 SHIPPENSBURG W 67-45 63
* 12/19/23 LOCK HAVEN L 58-69 87
* 12/30/23 at Mansfield L 54-65 121
* 01/03/24 WEST CHESTER W 54-51 40
* 01/06/24 GANNON L 61-62 130
* 01/10/24 SETON HILL W 61-53 114
* 01/13/24 at Slippery Rock W 74-53 235
* 01/17/24 at Clarion W 66-62 257
* 01/24/24 PITT-JOHNSTOWN W 89-86 318
* 01/27/24 at Mercyhurst W 66-63 538
* 01/29/24 at Indiana (PA) L 51-61 867
* 01/31/24 EDINBORO L 51-57 334
* 02/03/24 at Gannon L 57-69 913
* 02/07/24 at Seton Hill W 78-69 250
* 02/10/24 SLIPPERY ROCK W 72-53 410
* 02/14/24 CLARION W 84-53 196
* 02/21/24 at Pitt-Johnstown W 55-41 175
* 02/24/24 MERCYHURST W 65-56 407
* 02/28/24 INDIANA (PA) W 61-60 280
* 03/02/24 at Edinboro W 66-56 346

03/04/24 SETON HILL W 70-65 143
03/06/24 at Indiana (PA) W 57-54 839
03/09/24 at Lock Haven L 51-54 907
03/15/24 vs Lock Haven L 60-74 219

* = Conference game



2023-2024 California University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Terrell, Dejah 22-21 673 30.6 148-324 .457 14-57 .246 73-96 .760 61 137 198 9.0 84 8 16 63 37 24 383 17.4
23 Harris, Allycia 21-19 577 27.5 76-175 .434 0-2 .000 50-84 .595 98 83 181 8.6 67 5 17 42 8 27 202 9.6
15 Williams, Iyahnna 20-1 401 20.1 56-133 .421 5-15 .333 36-45 .800 29 39 68 3.4 41 0 28 41 8 21 153 7.7
04 Shaw, Nina 22-22 815 37.0 46-177 .260 10-61 .164 65-88 .739 14 39 53 2.4 52 0 92 71 0 54 167 7.6
24 Bermudez, Sierra 22-5 460 20.9 49-147 .333 26-87 .299 37-43 .860 14 30 44 2.0 38 0 21 26 2 23 161 7.3
03 Young, Alicia 22-21 488 22.2 64-141 .454 2-6 .333 19-32 .594 29 49 78 3.5 33 0 16 34 5 13 149 6.8
22 Smith, Jordan 21-20 575 27.4 32-127 .252 3-32 .094 24-42 .571 17 56 73 3.5 33 0 26 46 4 30 91 4.3
11 Williams, Kimaya 18-0 286 15.9 25-54 .463 4-7 .571 5-16 .313 18 42 60 3.3 22 0 18 11 9 14 59 3.3
12 Gilliard, Talia 17-0 145 8.5 15-42 .357 12-37 .324 6-8 .750 4 11 15 0.9 13 0 1 14 1 9 48 2.8
01 Robinson, Hayden 3-1 7 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.0
21 Noerr, Emily 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
02 Henry, Angel 13-0 48 3.7 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 2 11 0.8 5 0 3 5 0 1 9 0.7
34 Huffman, Alivia 3-0 11 3.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.7
14 Sardone, Macy 5-0 9 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4500 204.5 518-1334 .388 76-304 .250 317-459 .691 350 525 875 39.8 395 13 239 368 75 216 1429 64.95
Opponents 22 4500 204.5 480-1183 .406 89-300 .297 266-366 .727 221 521 742 33.7 396 9 246 439 62 158 1315 59.77

Team Statistics CAL-W OPP
SCORING 1429 1315
    Points Per Game 65.0 59.8
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 518-1334 480-1183
    Field Goal Pct .388 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-304 89-300
    3PT FG Pct .250 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 3.5 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 317-459 266-366
    FT Pct .691 .727
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 12.1
REBOUNDS 875 742
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 239 246
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.2
TURNOVERS 368 439
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 20.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 216 158
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.2
BLOCKS 75 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,379 3,992
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-216 11-363
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
California (PA) 346 334 351 352 46 1429
Opponents 305 319 327 335 29 1315

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Millersville W 75-68 156
12/02/23 at  Shepherd W 64-63 134
12/18/23 SHIPPENSBURG W 67-45 63
12/19/23 LOCK HAVEN L 58-69 87
12/30/23 at  Mansfield L 54-65 121
01/03/24 WEST CHESTER W 54-51 40
01/06/24 GANNON L 61-62 130
01/10/24 SETON HILL W 61-53 114
01/13/24 at  Slippery Rock W 74-53 235
01/17/24 at  Clarion W 66-62 257
01/24/24 PITT-JOHNSTOWN W 89-86 318
01/27/24 at  Mercyhurst W 66-63 538
01/29/24 at  Indiana (PA) L 51-61 867
01/31/24 EDINBORO L 51-57 334
02/03/24 at  Gannon L 57-69 913
02/07/24 at  Seton Hill W 78-69 250
02/10/24 SLIPPERY ROCK W 72-53 410
02/14/24 CLARION W 84-53 196
02/21/24 at  Pitt-Johnstown W 55-41 175
02/24/24 MERCYHURST W 65-56 407
02/28/24 INDIANA (PA) W 61-60 280
03/02/24 at  Edinboro W 66-56 346


